503030969 10/23/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3077569

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
REIGHTQUOTE.COM	1, INC.		08/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	FREIGH	FREIGHTVIEW, INC.		
Street Address:	4801 M	4801 MAIN STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 1000		
City:	KANSA	KANSAS CITY		
State/Country:	MISSOL	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64112			
	!	Number		
Property Type			-	
Application Number:		Number 14243300	_	
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA ((913)777-5601		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to	14243300 (913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA (be sent to provided	(913)777-5601		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided	14243300 (913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is ur ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to provided	14243300 (913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is ur ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 913-777-5600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will fusing a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided S	(913)777-5601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided	(913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided	(913)777-5601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided (6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	(913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (be sent to provided ((((((((((()))))))))))))))	(913)777-5601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to provided ((((((((((()))))))))))))))	(913)777-5601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2507-2.01		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (be sent to provided ((((((((((()))))))))))))))	(913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2507-2.01 JENNIFER C. BAILEY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to provided ((((((((((()))))))))))))))	14243300 (913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2507-2.01 JENNIFER C. BAILEY /Jennifer C. Bailey/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to provided ((UMBER:	(913)777-5601 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 913-777-5600 patents@eriseip.com ERISE IP, P.A. 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD SUITE 300 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2507-2.01 2507-2.01 JENNIFER C. BAILEY /Jennifer C. Bailey/ 10/23/2014		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 28th day of August 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between Freightquote.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 West Carondelet Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64114 ("Assignor"); and Freightview, Inc., a Kansas corporation, having a place of business at 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000, Kansas City, Missouri 64112 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications, including the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of and willing to grant to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications, the inventions and technology set forth and described in the Patent Applications, and any and all divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of the Patent Applications (collectively "Patent Properties"). Such assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect past and future damages for patent infringement of the Patent Properties throughout the world. It is the intent of the Patries that such assignment of the entire right, title, and interest of the Patent Properties is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that as of the Effective Date of this Assignment, it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

REIGHTQUOTE.COM, INC.
y: Abbey P. Cator
inted Name: Abbey E. CARN
ate: 8/23/2014
itle: VP Finance
TATE OF MISSOURI)SS:
OUNTY OF JACKSON
Abbey Carol, the VA france of Freightquote.com, Inc., a Delaware
prporation. Cu & HAtt
y Appointment Expires: <u>719(17</u> Notary Public
1 ERIC D. VOTAW Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 13501230 My Commission Expires July 09, 2017
DATENT

PATENT REEL: 034016 FRAME: 0912

EXHIBIT A PATENT APPLICATIONS

(1) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/808,486, filed April 4, 2013, entitled Computer Program, Method, and System for Managing Shipment Information, and expired as of the Effective Date;

(2) U.S. Patent Application No. 14/243,300, filed April 2, 2014, entitled Computer Program, Method, and System for Managing Shipment Information, and pending as of the Effective Date; and

(3) PCT Application No. PCT/US14/32680, filed April 2, 2014, entitled Computer Program, Method, and System for Managing Shipment Information, and pending as of the Effective Date.

RECORDED: 10/23/2014